Rolling Stones — Prairie Love

Digital Bootleg Gems

© Felix Aeppli 03-2022/08-2022

From The Archives (pre-2008 releases)

9502 ¢« AROUND AND AROUND (Invasion Unlimited 1U 9531-1)

AO01 You Can't Judge A Book By The Cover 00:59 0.002:03
A02 Diddley Daddy 02:43 0.003:01
A03  Road Runner 03:08 0.003:02
AO04  Bright Lights, Big City 02:29 0.003:03
AO5 Baby What's Wrong 03:30 0.003:05
A06 | Want To Be Loved 02:06 0.003:04
A07 Kellog's Rice Krispies a.k.a. Wake Up In The Morning 00:33 0.021A:01
A08 Not Fade Away 01:54 0.016A:04
A09  And Mr. Spector And Mr. Pitney Came Too 02:50 0.021:05
A10 Andrew's Blues 03:06 0.021:06
A1l Stewed And Keefed a.k.a. Brian's Blues 04:14 0.032:14
Al2 Look What You've Done 02:23 0.032:08
A13 Tell Me Baby 02:00 0.032:12
Al4  Down In The Bottom 02:48 0.032:15
Al5  Hi-Heel Sneakers 03:03 0.032:13
Al6 Don'tLie To Me 02:02 0.032:09
Al17  Looking Tired 02:20 0.097:17
A18 Everybody Needs Somebody To Love 02:58 0.048:01
A19 Everybody Needs Somebody To Love 05:08 0.048:02

9511 ¢ THE ALLEN KLEIN COLLECTION - KLEIN'S REVENGE (Midnight Beat MB CD 128)

A01 Out Of Time a.k.a. Out Of Time (String Version) 03:18 1023:01
A02 Don'tLie To Me 02:05 0.032:09
A03  Somethings Just Stick In Your Mind 02:31 0.021C:03
A04  Each And Every Day Of The Year 02:42 0.040:07
AO5 Heart Of Stone 04:11 0.037:02
A06 I'd Much Rather Be With The Boys 02:15 0.059A:02
A07 (Walkin' Thru The) Sleepy City 03:02 0.040:13

A08 We're Wastin' Time 02:52 0.040:09



A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al3
Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7
Al18
Al9
A20
A21
A22

Try A Little Harder
I Don't Know Why
If You Let Me

Jiving Sister Fanny
Downtown Suzie
Family

Memo From Turner
I'm Going Down
Hear It

And Mr. Spector And Mr. Pitney Came Too
Andrew's Blues
Blue Turns To Grey

Have You Seen Your Mother, Baby, Standing In The Shadow?

| Know

02:25
02:57
03:14
03:09
03:33
03:45
02:45
03:02
03:04
03:15
03:03
02:44
02:24
02:12

9512 ¢« METAMORPHOSIS PLUS ((White Knight Rec. [Vinyl Gang Remaster])

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al2
Al13
Al4
Al5
Ale
BO3
BO5
B10
B11
B14
B15
B18
B19

Out Of Time a.k.a. Out Of Time (String Version)
Don't Lie To Me

Somethings Just Stick In Your Mind
Each And Every Day Of The Year

Heart Of Stone

I'd Much Rather Be With The Boys
(Walkin' Thru The) Sleepy City

We're Wastin' Time

Try A Little Harder

| Don't Know Why

If You Let Me

Jiving Sister Fanny

Downtown Suzie

Family

Memo From Turner

I'm Going Down

To Know Him Is To Love Him

Stu Ball

Oh, | Do Like To See Me On The 'B' Side
Da Doo Ron Ron

There Are But Five Rolling Stones

It Should Be You

All | Want Is My Baby

365 Rolling Stones (One For Every Day Of The Year)

03:25
02:04
02:30
02:52
03:47
02:14
02:54
02:45
02:21
03:04
03:17
03:29
03:55
04:06
02:48
02:52
03:09
02:08
02:30
02:24
02:20
02:12
02:47
02:03

0.021C:05
0.161:04
0.128:10
0.161:06
0.159A:13
0.150:12
0.154A:02
0.183A:01
0.040:06
0.021:05
0.021:06
0.040:05
0.118:09
3005:01

1023:01
0.032:09
0.021C:02
0.040:01
0.037:01
0.059A:01
0.040:03
0.040:02
0.021C:01
0.161:04
0.128:10
0.161:03
0.159A:13
0.153:02
0.154A:02
0.183A:01
0.0158B:01
4015:01
0.016B:02
0.040:04
0.015B:02
0.015:02
1007D:01
0.016B:01



9513 ¢ NECROPHILIA (Vinyl Gang VGP-317)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al3
Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7

Out Of Time a.k.a. Out Of Time (String Version)

Don't Lie To Me

Have You Seen Your Mother, Baby, Standing In The Shadow?
Think

Hear It

Somethings Just Stick In Your Mind

And Mr. Spector And Mr. Pitney Came Too a.k.a. Aftermath [Inst.)
I'd Much Rather Be With The Boys

Andrew's Blues

Pay Your Dues a.k.a. Did Everybody Pay Their Dues
Good Times

Heart Of Stone

Each And Every Day Of The Year

(Walkin' Thru The) Sleepy City

Try A Little Harder

Blue Turns To Grey

We're Wastin' Time

03:23
02:06
02:25
03:13
01:46
02:59
02:44
02:11
03:06
03:07
01:58
03:47
02:49
02:51
02:17
02:44
02:42

1023:01
0.032:09
0.118:09
0.097:13
0.040:12
0.021C:02
0.021:05
0.059A:01
0.021:06
0.148:08
0.071:10
0.037:01
0.040:01
0.040:03
0.021C:01
0.040:11
0.040:02

9515 + 9516 ¢« THE BLACK BOX (4 CD Box Set) (Yellow Dog YD 046-048 + YD 2000)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al13
Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7
Al18
Al19
A20
A21
A22
A23
A24
A25

Heart Of Stone

Not Fade Away

And Mr. Spector And Mr. Pitney Came Too a.k.a. Aftermath (Inst.))
Andrew's Blues

Don't Lie To Me

Hi-Heel Sneakers

Stewed And Keefed a.k.a. Brian's Blues

Look What You've Done

Tell Me Baby

Down In The Bottom

We're Wastin' Time

Hear It

(Walkin' Thru The) Sleepy City

Try A Little Harder

Somethings Just Stick In Your Mind

As Time Goes By

Blue Turns To Grey

(I Can't Get No) Satisfaction

Looking Tired

Paint It Black

Lady Jane

Get Yourself Together

Have You Seen Your Mother, Baby, Standing In The Shadow?
Have You Seen Your Mother, Baby, Standing In The Shadow?
Let's Spend The Night Together

02:49
01:50
03:18
03:05
02:06
03:00
04:12
02:21
01:59
02:44
02:54
03:11
03:06
02:27
02:31
02:16
02:41
03:45
02:15
02:23
03:11
03:10
02:31
02:32
03:56

0.048:07
0.016A:04
0.021:05
0.021:06
0.032:09
0.032:13
0.032:14
0.032:08
0.032:12
0.032:15
0.040:09
0.040:06
0.040:13
0.021C:05
0.021C:03
0.024:01
0.040:05
0.071:09
0.097:17
0.104:15
0.104:05
0.128:14
0.118:10
0.118:09
0.128:25



BO1
B0O2
BO3
BO4
BO5
BO6
BO7
BO8
BO9
B10
B11
B12
B13
B14
B15
B16
B17
B18
B19
co1
Cco2
Cco3
Cco4
C05
C0o6
co7
Cco8
Co9
C10
C11
C12
C13
Ci4
C15
C16
C17
D01
D02
D03
D04
D05
DO6
D07
D08
D09
D10
D11

Get Yourself Together
Let's Spend The Night Together
All Sold Out
Yesterday's Papers
Ruby Tuesday
Complicated

Please Go Home

My Obsession

Cosmic Christmas
Family

Downtown Suzie

Give Me A Hamburger To Go a.k.a. Stuck Out All Alone

And | Was A Country Boy

Memo From Turner

Memo From Turner

Sister Morphine

Still A Fool a.k.a. Two Trains Running
You Got The Silver

(I'm A) Highway Child

Sympathy For The Devil

Country Honk

Gimmie Shelter (Keith On Vocals)
Loving Cup

Jiving Sister Fanny

Honky Tonk Women (Alternate Lyric Version)
All Down The Line

All Down The Line

Hillside Blues a.k.a. | Don't Know The Reason Why
I'm Going Down

You Gotta Move

Brown Sugar

Brown Sugar

Bitch

Good Time Women

Sway

Cocksucker Blues

Confessin' The Blues

I've Been Loving You Too Long

Pison Ivy

Fortune Teller

Time Is On My Side

Con le mie lacrime

Da Doo Ron Ron

We Love You

Dandelion a.k.a. Sometimes Happy, Sometimes Blue
19th Nervous Breakdown
Yesterday's Papers

03:38
03:49
02:48
03:10
03:27
03:25
03:21
04:08
00:34
03:49
03:38
03:26
04:30
02:49
03:59
05:26
09:59
02:50
05:04
05:57
03:04
04:23
06:31
03:15
03:06
04:22
03:47
05:57
03:05
02:35
03:44
04:29
2:25
03:17
03:34
03:30
02:46
02:52
02:32
02:16
02:53
02:44
02:22
03:03
02:00
03:54
02:06

0.128:24
0.128:23
0.128:20
0.128:18
0.128:13
0.128:22
0.128:21
0.128:19
0.143A:04
0.150:12
0.159A:13
0.183A:10
0.159A:08
0.154A:02
1047:01
0.159A:04
0.150:14
0.159A:06
0.148:07
0.152:20
0.161:09
0.159A:11
0.161:10
0.161:06
0.159A:07
0.161:07
0.205B:16
0.169:04
0.183A:03
0.182:04
0.180:01
0.183:01
0.188B:10
0.188B:04
0.188B:09
0.183:15
0.032:04
0.071:08
0.008:01
0.008:02
0.033A:01
0.098B:01
0.040:04
0.140:02
0.128:15
0.097:11
0.128:16



D12
D13
D14
D15
D16
D17

Gimmie Shelter (Alternate Vocals)

Sister Morphine

Brown Sugar a.k.a. Brown Sugar (Alt. Hot Rocks Version)
Wild Horses a.k.a. Wild Horses (Alt. Hot Rocks Version)
Sister Morphine

Mick Jagger Interview

9517 ¢ THE CHESS SESSIONS (Sister Morphine MORPH 20)

A01
A02
AO03
AO4
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al2
Al13
Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7
Al8
Al19
A20
A21
A22
A23
A24
A25
A26

9518 ¢« DARTFORD RENEGADES (Scorpio Old Masters OM 90-64-18)

A01
A02
AO03
AO4
AO5
AO6
A07
A08

It's All Over Now

| Can't Be Satisfied

Stewed And Keefed a.k.a. Brian's Blues
Time Is On My Side

Good Times, Bad Times

Don't Lie To Me

Around And Around

2120 South Michigan Avenue

Empty Heart

Down In The Bottom

Reelin' And Rockin'

Down The Road Apiece

Hi-Heel Sneakers

Look What You've Done

Confessin' The Blues

2120 South Michigan Avenue

If You Need Me

Tell Me Baby

Time Is On My Side

Little Red Rooster

What A Shame

Fanny Mae

Mercy, Mercy

That's How Strong My Love Is

The Under Assistant Wet Coast Promo Man
(I Can't Get No) Satisfaction (Stereo)

19th Nervous Breakdown

Get Off Of My Cloud

The Last Time

(I Can't Get No) Satisfaction

Heart Of Stone

Paint It Black

Goin' Home

Have You Seen Your Mother, Baby, Standing In The Shadow?

04:20
05:35
03:49
05:44
05:30
08:51

03:26
03:27
04:08
02:49
02:35
01:58
03:03
03:39
02:34
02:42
03:37
02:56
02:59
02:19
02:47
02:11
02:01
01:56
03:00
03:06
03:06
02:13
02:47
02:27
03:21
03:44

03:57
03:07
03:29
04:02
03:03
03:22
11:28
02:40

0.159A:10
0.159A:09
0.183:12
0.180:02
1044:02
1040:01

0.032:06
0.032:10
0.032:14
0.033A:01
0.023:01
0.032:09
0.032:05
0.032:03
0.032:02
0.032:15
0.032:16
0.032:07
0.032:13
0.032:08
0.032:04
0.032:11
0.032:01
0.032:12
0.050:01
0.040A:01
0.050:02
0.079A:06
0.070:03
0.070:02
0.070:06
0.071:01

0.097:11
0.083:01
0.058:01
0.071:01
0.048:07
0.104:09
0.097:07
0.118:01



A09  19th Nervous Breakdown 04:07 0.097:01

A10 Let's Spend The Night Together 03:58 0.132:04
All | Wanna Be Your Man 01:57 0.021B:01
Al12  And Mr. Spector And Mr. Pitney Came Too a.k.a. Aftermath (Inst.)) 03:01 0.021:05
Al13  Mona 02:24 0.020A:04
Al4  (Walkin' Thru The) Sleepy City 02:55 0.040:13
A15 Somethings Just Stick In Your Mind 02:30 0.021C:02

9518B ¢ REQUEST AND REQUIRES (Capricorn Rec. CR-2024E)

A01 Citadel (Take 1a) 01:24 0.139C:01
A02 Citadel (Take 1b) 01:03 0.139C:02
A03 Citadel (Take 1c) 00:23 0.139C:03
A04  Citadel (Take 1d) 00:42 0.139C:04
AO5 Citadel (Take 1e) 00:44 0.139C:05
A06 Citadel (Take 1f) 00:43 0.139C:06
A07 Citadel (Take 2) 01:34 0.139C:07
A08 Citadel (Take 3) 01:02 0.139C:08
A09 Citadel (Take 4) 01:58 0.139C:09
A10 Citadel (Take 5a) 02:57 0.139C:10
A1l Citadel (Take 5b) 03:10 0.139C:11
Al2 Citadel (Take 5c) 02:09 0.139C:12
A13  Citadel (Take 5d) 01:04 0.139C:13
Al4  Citadel (Take 5e) 00:55 0.139C:14
A15 Citadel (Take 6) 00:56 0.139C:15
Al6 Citadel (Take 7) 00:34 0.139C:16
A17 Citadel (Take 8) 04:28 0.139C:17
Al18 Citadel (Take 9) 00:46 0.139C:18
A19 Citadel (Take 10) 01:27 0.139C:19
A20 Citadel (Take 11) 00:35 0.139C:20
A21 Citadel (Take 12) 00:29 0.139C:21
A22 Citadel (Take 14) 00:28 0.139C:22
A23  Citadel (Take 15) 00:16 0.139C:23
A24  Citadel (Take 16) 01:26 0.139C:24
A25  Citadel (Take 17) 01:46 0.139C:25
A26 Citadel (Take 18) 02:18 0.139C:26
A27 Citadel (Take 19) 00:15 0.139C:27
A28 Citadel (Take 20) 00:22 0.139C:28
A29 Citadel (Take 21) 01:30 0.139C:29
A30 Citadel (Take 22) 00:35 0.139C:30
A31 Citadel (Take 23) 01:32 0.139C:31
A32 Citadel (Take 24) 04:02 0.139C:32
A33 Citadel (Take 34 u.t. Overdub) 03:37 0.139C:36

A34  In Another Land 03:31 0.141:15



9519 ¢ THEE SATANIC SESSION (Diabolo Music DIA CD 002)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al3
Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7
Al18

Cosmic Christmas

Family

You Can't Always Get What You Want
Memo From Turner

Hamburger To Go (a.k.a. Stuck Out All Alone)
Downtown Suzie

Blood Red Wine

I'm A Country Boy (instrumental)

You Got The Silver

Dear Doctor [Alternate Version a.k.a. Take 1]
Pay Your Dues (a.k.a. Did Everybody Pay Their Dues)
Still A Fool (a.k.a. Two Trains)

I'm Going Down

Honky Tonk Women

Gimme Shelter

Brown Sugar

Sway

Cocksucker Blues (a.k.a. Schoolboy Blues)

9520 ¢ TIME TRIP VOL. 4 (Gold Standard RS-23-94-07)

A01
A02
AO03
AO4
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al3
Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7
Al18
Al9
A20
A21

Dear Doctor [Take 1]

No Expectations

Sister Morphine

You Got The Silver

Gimmie Shelter (Keith On Vocals)
You Can't Always Get What You Want
Jumpin' Jack Flash

Child Of The Moon

Citadel [Takes 1-2]

Citadel [Take 5]

Citadel [Take 8]

Citadel [Takes 15-17]

Citadel

In Another Land

We Love You

Dandelion a.k.a. Sometimes Happy, Sometimes Blue
19th Nervous Breakdown
Yesterday's Papers

Connection

It's All Over Now

Carol

00:31
03:47
05:03
02:47
03:24
03:50
05:24
04:28
02:50
03:32
03:13
10:02
03:04
02:58
04:07
04:11
03:32
03:33

03:27
02:47
05:36
02:47
04:18
06:42
03:55
03:10
05:50
02:50
03:23
03:21
03:18
03:20
03:04
01:59
03:52
02:06
02:13
03:28
04:02

0.143A:04
0.150:12
0.154A:01
0.154A:02
0.183A:10
0.159A:13
0.150:13
0.159A:08
0.159A:06
0.150:11
0.148:08
0.150:14
0.183A:03
0.182B:01
0.182C:01
0.182:06
0.188B:12
0.183:15

0.150:11
0.150:09
0.159A:09
0.159A:06
0.159A:11
0.154A:03
0.148:10
0.148:11
0.139C:03-07
0.139C:10-14
0.139C:17
0.139C: 23-25
0.139C:36
0.141:15
0.140:02
0.128:15
0.097:11
0.128:16
0.134:01
0.134:03
0.177:02



9521 ¢ TIME TRIP VOL. 5 (Bad Wizard / Scorpio TT5)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al3
Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7
Al18

Go Home Girl

Mercy, Mercy

Key To The Highway

Leave Me Alone

Susie Q

Goodbye Girl a.k.a. Get Back To The One You Love

It Should Be You

My Only Girl a.k.a. This Girl Belongs To Yesterday

Con le mie lacrime

Have You Seen Your Mother, Baby, Standing In The Shadow?
Paint It Black

Lady Jane

Have You Seen Your Mother, Baby, Standing In The Shadow?
Paint It Black

19th Nervous Breakdown

19th Nervous Breakdown

The Last Time

Heart Of Stone

A19-21 Goin' Home (incl. 2 false starts)

9534 ¢« THE CREME OF THE HOT STUFF (Ladies Love Outlaws: no cat.

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al13
Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7
Al18
Al19
A20

Gimmie Shelter (Keith On Vocals)

Sympathy For The Devil

Brown Sugar

Shake Your Hips

Jiving Sister Fanny

I'm Going Down

Everything Is Turning To Gold

| Go Wild

The Storm

Memo From Turner (Performance Soundtrack)
Let's Go Steady a.k.a. Let's Go Steady Again
Going Down

Paint It Black

(I Can't Get No) Satisfaction

Not Fade Away

Get Yourself Together

Out Of Time a.k.a. Out Of Time (String Version)
The Last Time

You Can't Always Get What You Want

Angie

02:24
02:45
03:23
01:55
01:53
02:13
01:44
02:05
02:57
02:31
02:21
03:10
02:37
03:18
03:53
04:02
03:26
02:58
11:47

#)

04:30
05:52
03:47
03:33
03:21
02:59
04:07
04:40
03:16
04:05
02:48
05:25
03:12
05:06
02:02
03:08
03:15
03:08
06:40
04:33

0.008A:03
0.050:03
0.050:04
0.015:06
0.028B:02
0.050:05
0.015:03
0.015:05
0.098B:02
0.118:10
0.104:15
0.104:05
0.118:01
0.104:09
0.097:11
0.097:01
0.058:01
0.037:01
0.097:07

0.159A:11
0.152:20
0.182:01
0.210:01
0.161:06
0.183A:03
0.310:10
0.564:53
0.564:62
1047:02
0.338:09
3159:02
0.117:03
0.117:08
0.028:01
0.128:14
1023:01
0.063:04
0.154A:03
0.226:05



9535 ¢ EXILE OUTTAKES / EXILE STONES (RS-7191)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al3

Shine A Light

Sweet Virginia

Good Time Women

Loving Cup

Stop Breaking Down

Shake Your Hips

Let It Loose

Sweet Black Angel a.k.a. Bent Green Needles
Hillside Blues a.k.a. | Don't Know The Reason Why
(I'm A) Highway Child

All Down The Line

I'm Not Signifying

Ventilator Blues

04:14
04:30
03:37
06:41
04:42
04:23
05:50
03:13
11:29
05:25
04:37
03:54
05:59

9536 ¢« GET A LINE ON YOU ‘EXILE OUTTAKES’ (Vinyl Gang VGP-109)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al2
Al13
Al4

Exile On Main Street Blues [Radio Ad]

Shine A Light

Loving Cup

Shake Your Hips

Sweet Virginia

Good Time Women

Stop Breaking Down

Let It Loose

Sweet Black Angel a.k.a. Bent Green Needles
All Down The Line

I'm Not Signifying

Hillside Blues a.k.a. | Don't Know The Reason Why
(I'm A) Highway Child

| Don't Care

9536A ¢ HILLSIDE BLUES (Double) (Vinyl Gang VGP-214)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al13

Jiving Sister Fanny

I'm Going Down

I Don't Know Why

Give Me A Hamburger To Go a.k.a. Stuck Out All Alone
Downtown Suzie

Blood Red Wine

Travelling Man

Family

Still A Fool a.k.a. Two Trains Running

Family (Acoustic Alternate Intro And Mix Version)
Leather Jacket

Dancing In The Light

Potted Shrimps

00:56
04:08
06:34
04:20
04:23
03:37
04:41
05:56
03:08
04:22
03:53
11:32
05:16
03:02

03:24
03:02
02:09
03:21
03:49
05:18
06:01
03:44
09:46
04:15
03:30
02:52
04:13

0.183A:05
0.188B:06
0.188B:04
0.161:10
0.188B:05
0.188B:03
0.204:06
0.188B:13
0.169:04
0.148:07
0.161:07
0.204:07
0.213E:15

0.207A:04
0.183A:05
0.161:10
0.188B:03
0.188B:06
0.188B:04
0.188B:05
0.204:06
0.188B:13
0.161:07
0.204:07
0.169:04
0.148:07
0.207A:02

0.161:06
0.183A:03
0.161:08
0.183A:10
0.159A:13
0.150:13
0.188B:02
0.150:12
0.150:14
0.153:03
0.183A:04
0.183:16
0.188B:07



Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7
BO1
B0O2
BO3
BO4
BO5
BO6
BO7
BO8
BO9
B10
B11
B12
B13

Aladdin Story

And | Was A Country Boy

Who Am I? a.k.a. See | Love You

Untitled a.k.a. Trident Jam

Shine A Light

Sweet Virginia

Loving Cup

Good Time Women

Stop Breaking Down

Shake Your Hips

Let It Loose

Sweet Black Angel a.k.a. Bent Green Needles
Hillside Blues a.k.a. | Don't Know The Reason Why
(I'm A) Highway Child

All Down The Line

I'm Not Signifying

Ventilator Blues

9537 ¢ ITCHY FINGERS (Inversion Unlimited IU 199535)

A01
A02
AO03
AO4
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al3
Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7
Al18
Al9

Gimmie Shelter (Alternate Vocals)

Honky Tonk Women (Alternate Lyric Version)
Country Honk

I'm Going Down

| Don't Know Why

Jiving Sister Fanny

Hillside Blues a.k.a. | Don't Know The Reason Why
You Gotta Move

| Got The Blues

Wild Horses (FAKE)

Wild Horses

Wild Horses

Brown Sugar

Brown Sugar a.k.a. Brown Sugar (Alt. Hot Rocks Version)

Brown Sugar

All Down The Line
All Down The Line
Cocksucker Blues
Cocksucker Blues

9538 ¢ MAD SHADOWS (Scorpio Prod. OM 93-171-10)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5

Hi-Heel Sneakers

Stewed And Keefed a.k.a. Brian's Blues
Tell Me Baby

Down In The Bottom

Don't Lie To Me

05:29
04:25
03:53
03:39
04:09
04:22
06:37
03:35
04:39
04:22
05:57
03:11
11:37
05:17
04:30
03:52
05:58

04:20
03:04
03:03
02:59
02:06
03:23
05:32
02:33
03:48
01:38
05:29
05:26
04:09
03:47
03:43
04:18
03:47
05:08
03:34

03:00
04:08
01:56
02:44
02:07

0.188B:08
0.159A:08
0.183A:02
0.183:17
0.183A:05
0.188B:06
0.161:10
0.188B:04
0.188B:05
0.188B:03
0.204:06
0.188B:13
0.169:04
0.148:07
0.161:07
0.204:07
0.213E:15

0.159A:10
0.159A:07
0.161:09
0.183A:03
0.161:08
0.161:06
0.169:04 inc.
0.182:04
0.183:07

0.182:03
0.183:13
0.182:06
0.183:12
0.180:01
0.161:07
0.205B:16
0.311B:57
0.183:15

0.032:13
0.032:14
0.032:12
0.032:15
0.032:09



AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al2
Al13
Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7
Al8
Al19
A20

9539 ¢

A01
A02
AO03
AO4
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al3
Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7

9540 ¢

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08'
A08"

And Mr. Spector And Mr. Pitney Came Too a.k.a. Aftermath [Inst.)
Heart Of Stone

Looking Tired

Have You Seen Your Mother, Baby, Standing In The Shadow?
Get Yourself Together

Pay Your Dues a.k.a. Did Everybody Pay Their Dues
Jumpin' Jack Flash

Honky Tonk Women (Alternate Lyric Version)

Good Time Women

All Down The Line

Hillside Blues a.k.a. | Don't Know The Reason Why
32-20 Blues

Dancing With Mr. D.

Criss Cross

Silver Train

R.S.V.P (Cool Bloke Prod. No cat. #)

Sympathy For The Devil

No Expectations

Dear Doctor [Take 1]

Parachute Woman

Jig-Saw Puzzle

And | Was A Country Boy

Prodigal Son

Stray Cat Blues

Factory Girl

Salt Of The Earth

Give Me A Hamburger To Go a.k.a. Stuck Out All Alone
Downtown Suzie

(I'm A) Highway Child

Still A Fool a.k.a. Two Trains Running
Dear Doctor (incomplete, fragments)
Dear Doctor

Dear Doctor

TIME TRIP VOL. 1 (Scorpio Prod. RS 100-1)

Gimmie Shelter (Keith On Vocals)
You Got The Silver (Mick On Vocals)
Sister Morphine

Loving Cup

You Gotta Move

Brown Sugar

Shake Your Hips

Tumbling Dice

Tumbling Dice

03:14
03:53
02:17
02:35
03:18
03:08
03:15
03:05
03:18
04:37
10:59
01:48
04:44
01:33
03:58

05:55
04:22
03:27
02:21
05:57
04:24
03:02
05:04
02:13
04:54
03:25
03:52
05:26
10:03
01:16
03:27
03:26

04:33
02:52
05:36
06:38
02:34
03:49
03:38
04:12
04:35

0.021:05
0.037:01
0.097:17
0.118:09
0.128:14
0.148:08
0.148A:03
0.159A:07
0.188B:04
0.161:07
0.169:04
0.213E:24
0.226:17
0.226:19
0.226:18

0.152:20
0.150:23
0.150:11
0.148:06
0.148:23
0.159A:08
0.153:04
0.150:22
0.150:10
0.150:05
0.183A:10
0.159A:13
0.148:07
0.150:14
0.150:16
0.150:16
0.150:17

0.159A:11
0.159A:06
0.159A:04
0.161:10
0.183:19
0.182:01
0.210:01
0.210:04
0.210:05



A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al3
Al4
Al5

9541 o

A01
A02

AO03
AO4
AO5
AO6
A07
A08'
A08"
A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al3
Al4
Al5
Ale

Bluesberry Jam
Ventilator Blues
Bitch

Brown Sugar
Wild Horses
Angie

Shine A Light

TIME TRIP VOL. 2 (Scorpio Prod. RS 100-2)

Bitch
Brown Sugar

Wild Horses a.k.a. Wild Horses (Alt.Hot Rocks Version)

Dead Flowers

Sway [Single Remix]
Winter

Sister Morphine
Tumbling Dice
Tumbling Dice
Bluesberry Jam
Shake Your Hips
Stop Breaking Down
Loving Cup

John's Jam

Brown Sugar

It's Only Rock 'n Roll
Honky Tonk Women

03:30
05:51
03:40
03:50
05:31
04:35
04:11

03:40
03:50

05:46
04:06
03:28
05:32
05:36
04:09
04:33
03:09
03:32
04:40
05:57
03:34
03:50
05:08
02:54

9554 ¢« CAN YOU HEAR THE MOBILE? (Double) (Vinyl Gang VGP-016 RI)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
AO09a
A09b
Al0
All
BO1
B0O2
BO3
BO4

Rocks Off

100 Years Ago

Can You Hear The Music

Hide Your Love

Angie

Shine A Light

Starfucker

Rock 'n' Roll Jam/Gimmie Shelter

Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heartbreaker)
100 Years Ago0

Dancing With Mr. D

Brown Sugar

Starfucker/Jam

Can You Hear The Music
Starfucker/Dancing With Mr. D./100 Years Ago
Angie

02:35
11:49
08:00
10:59
04:56
02:43
07:02
12:45
01:45
01:39
07:59
05:21
14:08
04:25
08:27
04:05

0.210:02
0.213E:15
0.188B:14
0.183:01
0.182:03
0.226:05
0.183A:05

0.188B:10
0.183:01

0.180:02
0.182:02
0.188B:12
0.226:06
0.159A:04
0.210:04
0.210:05
0.210:02
0.210:01
0.188B:05
0.210:06
0.210:03
0.183:01
0.249B:01
0.182B:01

0.233:01
0.233:02
0.233:03
0.233:04
0.233:05
0.233:06
0.233:07
0.233:08
0.233:09a
0.233:09b
0.233:10
0.233:11
0.233:12
0.233:13
0.233:14
0.233:15



BO5
BO6

BO7

BO8
BO9
B10

9555 ¢« CAN YOU HEAR THE MUSIC? (Vinyl Gang VGP-016)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al3

Jam/Tumbling Dice/Jumpin' Jack Flash/Jam/Jumpin' Jack

Flash
Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heartbreaker)

Happy/Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heartbreaker)/Can You
Hear The Music/Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heartbreaker)
Can You Hear The Music/Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heart-

breaker)
Shine A Light
100 Years Ago/Shine A Light

Can You Hear The Music

100 Years Ago

Brown Sugar

Hide Your Love

Angie

Shine A Light

Starfucker

Rock 'n' Roll Jam/Gimmie Shelter
Rocks Off

Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heartbreaker)
Dancing With Mr. D

Starfucker

Angie

9558 ¢ ACETATES (Midnight Beat MB CD 045)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al2
Al13
Al4
Al5

9582 ¢ ALL MIXED UP (Double) (Rabbit Rec. RR 024/25)

A01
A02

Silver Train

Criss Cross

Criss Cross (a.k.a. No Sax Acetate)
Hide Your Love

100 Years Ago

Ain't Too Proud To Beg

If You Can't Rock Me

Till The Next Goodbye

Drift Away

Dance Little Sister (Longer Version)
Fingerprint File

Brown Sugar (mono)

Bitch (mono)

Let It Rock (mono)

Ain't Too Proud To Beg (Edit)

I’'m A Little Mixed Up u.t. All Mixed Up
Looking For Trouble

10:02
11:09

06:29

5:49
2:12
9:18

10:07
04:43
03:38
11:10
04:25
02:44
06:57
12:33
02:37
01:44
04:19
04:17
04:24

04:32
04:31
04:24
04:15
04:08
03:51
03:49
04:40
04:10
05:07
07:07
03:51
03:38
02:38
02:49

06:39
03:03

0.233:16
0.233:17

0.233:18

0.233:19
0.233:20
0.233:21

0.233:77
0.233:35
0.233:22
0.233:78
0.233:05
0.233:06
0.233:07
0.233:08
0.233:01
0.233:09a
0.233:79
0.233:80
0.233:24

0.231B:02
0.226:13
0.226:30
0.231A:02
0.226:15
0.247:06
0.247:07
0.249A:10
0.249A:12
0.249A:11
0.247:08
0.183:01
0.188B:10
0.192:13
0.247:09

0.415:87
0.415:46



AO03
A04
AO05
A06
A07
A08
A09
Al10
All
Al2
Al3
Al4
Al5
BO1
B0O2
BO3
BO4
BO5
BO6
BO7
BO8
BO9
B10
B11
B12
B13
B14
B15

9584 ¢ STATIC IN THE ATTIC (Midnight Beat MB CD 084)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al2
Al13
Al4
Al5
Ale

Cook Cook Blues

I Love You Too Much u.t. | Can’t Help It
I’'m A Little Mixed Up u.t. All Mixed Up
Troubles A’ Comin’ u.t. Chain-Reaction-Groove

Golden Caddy

Down In The Hole

Munich Hilton

Munich Hilton

You Can’t Cut The Mustard
You Can’t Cut The Mustard
It Won’t Be Long

Troubles A’ Comin’ u.t. Break Away
| Think I’'m Going Mad
Dance

She’s So Cold

Slave

Respectable

Beast Of Burden

Beast Of Burden

Summer Romance
Respectable

Respectable

Respectable

Shattered

Respectable

Shattered

Beast Of Burden

Miss You

MJ Interview ('The honor of getting bootlegged’)

Act Together

| Got A Letter
Fool To Cry
Down In The Hole
Claudine

We Had It All

Let's Go Steady a.k.a. Let's Go Steady Again

Indian Girl
| Think I'm Going Mad
Let Me Go

Emotional Rescue [Faded Early Version]

Claudine

No Use In Crying
Summer Romance
Indian Girl

05:28
03:24
02:39
04:21
08:58
07:22
05:29
02:00
03:26
02:54
05:33
04:32
06:41
07:07
06:55
08:50
06:54
01:28
03:52
01:11
02:18
02:36
02:57
04:47
03:23
04:09
05:46
11:41

01:32
05:35
04:27
06:05
03:59
03:39
02:54
02:52
06:45
05:49
03:54
05:45
03:06
04:31
03:54
04:28

0.415:51
0.415:53
0.415:86
0.338:25
0.415:43
0.343:41
0.415:41
0.415:42
0.415:31
0.415:40
0.338:07
0.338:25
0.338:21
0.343:40
0.338:06
0.350:11
0.335A:01-03
0.335A:04
0.335A:05+06
0.335A:07
0.335A:08
0.335A:09
0.335A:10
0.335A:11
0.335A:12
0.335A:13
0.335A:14
0.310:39

1059:01

0.254:10
0.254:08
0.254:06
0.343:07
0.311:48
0.343:46
0.338:09
0.343:19
0.338:19
0.343:18
0.343:58
0.311:49
0.343:33
0.343:16
0.343:05



Al7

9592 ¢ CHAINSAW - UNDERCOVER OUTTAKES VOL. Il (Rabbit Rec. RR 012)

AO1
A02
AO03
A04
AO05
A06
A07
A08
A09
Al10
All
Al2

No Use In Crying

Undercover Of The Night

She Was Hot

Golden Caddy

Tried To Talk Her Into It

Still In Love

Tie You Up (The Pain Of Love)
Stop That u.t. Chainsaw Rocker
Wanna Hold You

Too Much Blood

Pretty Beat Up

Too Tough

All The Way Down

9597 « JAMMING WITH STU (Double) (Vinyl Gang VGP-240)

A01
A02
AO03
AO4
AO05
A06
A07
A08
A0S
Al0
BO1
B0O2
BO3
BO4
BO5
BO6
BO7
BO8
BO9
B10

Looking For Trouble

Cook Cook Blues

Blues Jam

Blues Jam

The Stumble/Hideaway u.t. Blues Jam Il
I Love You Too Much u.t. | Can't Help It
Still In Love

All The Way Down

Tie You Up (The Pain Of Love)

Pretty Beat Up

Wanna Hold You

Stop That u.t. Chain Saw Rocker

Too Much Blood

Tried To Talk Her Into It

Too Tough

You Can't Cut The Mustard

You Can't Cut The Mustard u.t. Had It With You
Deep Love

Fight

Baby, You're Too Much

04:30

04:18
09:27
09:08
03:30
02:13
10:48
04:20
06:57
10:23
06:08
05:25
03:43

03:08
05:35
06:04
04:27
05:27
03:33
02:16
03:49
10:43
06:13
07:05
04:29
10:27
03:34
05:25
03:50
03:51
04:10
03:03
05:11

9611+9612 « VOODOO BREW (4 CD Box Set) (Vigotone VIGO 147-150)

A01
A02
AO03
AO4

Mick Jagger/Keith Richards Dialogue
Lov Is Strong

You Got Me Rocking

Sparks Will Fly

00:40
05:42
04:05
03:15

0.343:32

0.419:11
0.415:45
0.415:25
0.415:30
0.415:32
0.415:33
0.415:34
0.415:35
0.415:36
0.415:37
0.415:38
0.415:39

0.415:46
0.415:51
0.415:47
0.415:48
0.415:49
0.415:53
0.415:32
0.415:39
0.415:33
0.415:37
0.415:35
0.415:34
0.415:36
0.415:30
0.415:38
0.415:31
0.415:40
0.432:06
0.432B:33
0.432:07

0.564:45
0.564:46
0.564:47
0.564:48



AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al12
Al3
Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7
BO1
B0O2
BO3
BO4
BO5
BO6
BO7
BO8
B0O9
B10
B11
B12
B13
B14
B15
B16
B17
B18
B19
B20
B21
B22
B23
co1
Cco2
Cco3
co4
C05
Co6
co7
Cco8
C09
C10
C11

The Worst

New Faces

Moon Is Up

Out Of Tears

I Go Wild

Brand New Car

Sweethearts Together

Suck On The Jugular

Blinded By Rainbows

Baby Break It Down

Thru And Thru

Mean Disposition

Ron Wood/Keith Richards Dialogue
Salty Dog

New Faces Overdubs

Salty Dog (Reprise)

Cocaine

Cocaine

| Get A Kick Out Of You
Goodbye To Love

Love's Tough Shit Baby

Keith's Boogie

Goodbye To Love

| Get A Kick Out Of You
Cocaine

Crying Waiting Hoping

Love Is Strange

Make No Mistake

Girl From The North Country
John Hardy

Blues Jam-Riffs

Brand New Heartache

Scotty Moore Riffs

Reverse Boogie Riffs

Please Please Me

Sparks Will Fly Riffs And Dialoque
Alright Charlie

It’s Alright/I Got A Hold On You
lvy League

You Got It Made

Untuitled #2 a.k.a. Track With No Name
Jump On Top Of Me

I'm Gonna Drive

Untitled Instrumental 3
Untitled Instrumental 4 a.k.a. Untitled Reggae
Make It Now

It's Funny

03:08
02:47
04:19
05:25
04:40
05:04
05:49
05:47
04:34
05:59
08:33
03:14
00:57
02:54
02:16
00:14
01:58
03:24
02:30
03:15
02:00
04:10
02:28
03:42
05:33
02:33
01:42
02:58
04:06
01:14
04:22
02:30
00:49
02:49
02:11
14:34
05:04
08:43
06:19
04:27
05:58
05:59
05:28
05:48
03:50
07:35
06:24

0.564:49
0.564:50
0.564:51
0.564:52
0.564:53
0.564:54
0.564:55
0.564:56
0.564:57
0.564:58
0.564:59
0.564:60
0.564:61
3181A:01
3181A:02
3181A:03
3181A:04
3181A:05
3181A:06
3181A:07
3181A:08
3181A:09
3181A:10
3181A:11
3181A:12
3181A:13
3181A:14
3181A:15
3181A:16
3181A:17
3181A:18
3181A:19
3181A:20
3181A:21
3181A:22
3181A:23
0.562B:09
0.562B:10
0.562B:11
0.562B:12
0.562B:13
0.564:67
0.564:68
0.562B:14
0.562B:15
0.562B:16
0.562B:18



C12 Baby, You’re Too Much 05:24 0.562B:17

C13  Alright Charlie 03:09 0.562B:19
C14 Keith Dialoque 00:32 0.562B:20
DO1 The Storm 03:17 0.564:62
D02 You Got Me Rocking 04:11 0.562B:01
D03  Sparks Will Fly 03:20 0.562B:02
D04 The Worst 02:26 0.564:63
D05 Out Of Tears 04:24 0.562B:03
D06 Brand New Car 05:29 0.562B:04
D07  Sweethearts Together #1 03:39 0.562B:05
D08 Sweethearts Together #2 05:58 0.564:55
D09 Blinded By Rainbows 06:56 0.562B:06
D10 Baby Break It Down 04:12 0.562B:07
D11 Thru And Thru/Thru And Thru 11:50 0.562B:08
D12 Thru And Thru #2 04:11 0.564:64
D13 The Storm #1 09:56 0.564:65
D14 The Storm #2 03:20 0.564:66

NOTES: Cut D0O8: Same as cut A11; Cut D11: Two takes plus annoying washboard-like rattling sound.

9613+9614 ¢« VOODOO STEW (4 CD Box Set) (Vigotone VIGO 152-155)

AO1 Love Is Strong 05:43 0.564:69
A02 You Got Me Rocking 10:58 0.564:70
A03 Sparks Will Fly 03:16 0.564:71
A04 The Worst 02:28 0.564:72
A05 Make It Now 04:29 0.564:73
AO6 Moon Is Up 05:04 0.564:74
A07 It's Funny 04:37 0.564:75
A08 Sweethearts Together 05:56 0.564:76
AO09 Anything For You 08:15 0.564:77
A10 Baby Break It Down 06:03 0.564:78
All You Got It Made 05:02 0.564:79
Al12 Thru And Thru 08:24 0.564:80
Al3 Track With No Name 03:52 0.564:81
BO1 Love Is Strong 05:48 0.564:82
B0O2 You Got Me Rocking Guitar Riffs 01:13 0.564:83
BO3 You Got Me Rocking 04:13 0.564:84
BO4  Sparks Will Fly 03:19 0.564:85
BO5 New Faces 02:54 0.564:86
B0O6 Moon Is Up 05:03 0.564:87
BO7 Out Of Tears 05:29 0.564:88
B0O8 I Go Wild 05:33 0.564:89
B0O9 Brand New Car 05:06 0.564:90
B10  Sweethearts Together 05:54 0.564:91
B11 Suck On The Jugular 05:50 0.564:92
B12 Blinded by Rainbows 04:43 0.564:93

B13 Baby Break It Down 05:56 0.564:94



B14
B15
co1
Cco2
Cco3
co4
C05
Co6
co7
Cco8
C09
C10
C11
C12
C13
Ci4
C15
C16
DO1
D02
DO3
D04
D05
Do6
Do7
D08
D09
D10

9614A ¢« VOODOO RESIDUE (Double) (Vigotone VIGO 156-157)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
BO1
B0O2
BO3
BO4
BO5
BO6

Thru And Thru

Mean Disposition

Monsoon Ragoon

Sweethearts Together

Tease Me

Possesses Me

Bump And Ride

Middle Of The Sea

Zulu #1

Zulu #2

Samba

Alright Charlie

Another CR

Yellow Jacket

lvy Leaque

Honest Man #1

Honest Man #2

Zip Mouth Angel

It Takes A Lot To Laugh, It Takes A Train To Cry
Trouble Man #1

Trouble Man #2

We Shall Overcome (u.t. When | Wage A Crown)
Nearness Of You

Nearness Of You

Nearness Of You

Out Of Tears [Play-Back] plus Conversation
Studio Conversation

You Got It Made plus Conversation

Randy Whore #1

Thru And Thru #1

He Loves You So

My Love Is My Love
Disposition Boogie
Goodbye To Love
Alteration Boogie

Get Your Hands Off #2
Make It Now

Slips Away

Get Your Hands Off #1
Glimmer Twins Boogie
Why You Runnin'

You Got Away With Murder
Look Out Baby

Randy Whore #2

08:27
04:14
04:36
03:15
04:22
07:37
05:48
03:41
04:38
04:12
03:42
04:10
09:47
02:06
03:13
04:29
04:24
03:33
01:27
04:00
04:48
05:48
07:07
14:14
07:40
08:43
02:19
17:17

07:57
04:45
05:54
09:20
01:32
02:29
04:45
03:41
09:15
16:01
06:38
01:36
04:54
04:42
10:23
03:58

0.564:95

0.564:96

0.562A:01
0.562A:02
0.562A:03
0.562A:04
0.562A:05
0.562A:06
0.562A:07
0.562A:08
0.562A:09
0.562A:10
0.562A:11
0.562A:12
0.562A:13
0.562A:14
0.562A:15
0.562A:16
0.564:97

0.564:98

0.564:99

0.564:100
0.564:101
0.564:102
0.564:103
0.564:104
0.564:105
0.564:106

0.562:01
0.562:02
0.562:03
0.562:04
0.562:05
0.562:06
0.562:07
0.562:08
0.562:09
0.562:10
0.562:11
0.562:12
0.562:13
0.562:14
0.562:15
0.562:16



BO7 Untitled #1 a.k.a. Mick’s Idea (#10)/Band Inst. (#2 & #3) 06:57 0.562:17

BO8 I'm Fallin' 06:35 0.562:18
B09 Keith's Blues 03:33 0.562:19
B10 It's Funny 02:38 0.562:20
B11 Anything For You 05:49 0.562:21
B12 Untitled #2 Mick’s Idea (#9) 01:51 0.562:22
B13 Thru And Thru #2 03:11 0.562:23

NOTES: Cut A10: Also known as a.k.a Slips Away (#1, #2 & #3)/Keith Richards Talk/Slips Away (#4)/
Keith’s Improvisation [u.t. 32-20 Blues)/ Slips Away (#5 & #6).

2010

9650 ¢ ALL MIXED UP (Dog n Cats Record DAC-111)

A01 I’'m A Little Mixed Up u.t. All Mixed Upl 07:04 0.415:87
A02 Looking For Trouble 03:07 0.415:46
A03 Cook Cook Blues 05:35 0.415:51
A04 I Love You Too Much u.t. | Can’t Help It 03:32 0.415:53
A05 You Can’t Cut The Mustard 03:51 0.415:31
AO6 You Can’t Cut The Mustard u.t. Had It With You 03:49 0.415:40
A07 I’'m A Little Mixed Up u.t. All Mixed Up 02:50 0.415:86
A08 Troubles A’ Comin’ u.t. Chain-Reaction-Groove 04:36 0.338:25
A09 Golden Caddy 09:16 0.415:43
A10 Down In The Hole 07:45 0.343:41
All Munich Hilton 05:34 0.415:41
Al12 Munich Hilton 02:01 0.415:42
Al3 Too Much Blood (Video Soundtrack) 07:02 0.415:100
Al4 She Was Hot (Promo Film Version) 05:17 0.415:93

9651 ¢ CHAIN SAW MASSACRE (Dog n Cats Record DAC-110)

A01 Wanna Hold You 07:04 0.415:35
A02 Too Much Blood 10:36 0.415:36
AO3 Pretty Beat Up 06:15 0.415:37
A04 Stop That u.t. Chain-Saw-Rocker 04:27 0.415:34
A05 Too Tough 05:26 0.415:38
A06 Tried To Talk Her Into it 03:34 0.415:30
A07 All The Way Down 03:48 0.415:39
A08 Still In Love 02:15 0.415:32
A09 Tie You Up (The Pain Of Love) 10:55 0.415:33
Al10 Blues Jam 06:04 0.415:47
All Blues Jam 04:25 0.415:48
Al12 The Stumble/Hideaway u.t. Blues Jam (The Stumble) 05:22 0.415:49

NOTES: Cuts A01-A09: Preceding the CD release already available on vinyl, CHAIN SAW ROCKER
(Outsider Bird Rec. OBR 458 029).



9652 ¢ SHEEP-DIP-BLUES (Dog n Cats Record DAC-104)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al2
Al13
Al4
Al5
Ale
Al7
Al8

9653 ¢ THINK YOU LIKE IT (Dog n Cats Record DAC-109)

A01
A02
AO03
A04
AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al2

NOTES: Cut A02: Version with proper ending, longer than on most of the other bootlegs.

9654 ¢« CAN'T FIND LOVE (Dog n Cats Record DAC-159)

AO1
A02
AO03
A04
AO05
A06

Waiting On A Friend

Black Limousine

Los Trios Guitaros

Stay Where You Are

Brown Leaves

Broken Head Blues a.k.a. You Don’t Have To Go
Golden Caddy

Guitar Lesson

Fiji Jim

Up Against The Wall

Brown Leaves

Heaven

Piano Instrumental a.k.a. Feel No Pain No More
Sheep Dip Blues

Broken Toe

Memory Motel

I Love Ladies

Hot Stuff

| Think I’'m Going Mad

In Your Hand
Undercover Of The Night
Still In Love

It Must Be Hell

Wanna Hold You
Undercover Of The Night
Undercover Of The Night
Pretty Beat Up

Crazy Arms

Too Much Blood

Still In Love

2015

Neighbours

Let’s Go Steady
Indian Girl

Emotional Rescue

No Use In Crying

I Think I'm Going Mad

03:41
03:22
03:18
01:38
02:48
02:12
03:15
04:04
04:03
04:04
06:13
05:25
04:47
00:32
01:57
07:13
06:11
05:04

14:19
05:40
04:10
05:22
05:22
06:15
03:40
04:48
04.21
01:25
02:42
07:29

03:31
02:49
03:45
03:43
03:25
03:55

0.350:13
0.311:44
0.310:55
0.311:63
0.310:47
0.311:41
0.226:24
0.311:40
0.310:73
0.311:42
0.310:48
0.343:67
0.343:49
0.311:45
0.311:64
0.256:21
0.256:22
0.256:08

0.415:17
0.415:66
0.415:26
0.415:20
0.415:19
0.415:22
0.415:27
0.415:28
0.415:23
0.415:44
0.415:14
0.415:52

0.343:50
0.338:09
0.343:51
0.343:52
0.343:53
0.338:28

inc.



A07  Where The Boys Go 03:42

A0O8  Summer Romance 03:15
AQ9 We Had It All 02:48
A10 Alll Have To Do Is Dream (False Start) 00:49
A11  Alll Have To Do Is Dream (Full Take) 05:21
Al12  Oh, What A Feeling u.t. Piano Fragment 00:55
A13  Tried To Talk Her Into It 03:42
Al4  Keep It Cool 09:40
Al15 Can't Find Love #1 00:43
Al16  Can't Find Love #2 01:05
Al17  Eliza Upchink u.t. Eliza 03:34
A18  High School Girl 06:04
A19  Stop That 01:47
A20  Undercover Of The Night 04:20
A21  She Was Hot 06:58
BO1 Keep It Cool 21:03
BO2 Loving You Is Sweeter Than Ever 06:05
BO3  TalkIs Cheap 11:29
B04  What Am | Gonna Do With Your Love? 15:24
BO5  Stick It Where It Hurts 05:35
BO6  You Can't Cut The Mustard #1 03:59
BO7  You Can't Cut The Mustard #2 03:12
BO8  You Can't Cut The Mustard #3 (Fragment) 00:32
BO9  Victor Hugo 03:55
B10 (I Can't See No One Else) Beside You 06:50

NOTES: Cut B04: Listed as What Am | Supposed To Do.

9655 ¢ FOXES IN THE BOXES, VOL. ONE (JEMS Archives, Download CD)

AO01 Neighbours 03:31
A02 Let’s Go Steady 02:50
A03  Tried To Talk Her Into It 03:42
A04  Keep It Cool 09:40
AO5 Can't Find Love 1 00:43
A06  Can't Find Love 2 01:08
A07  Eliza Upchink u.t. Eliza 03:33
A08  High School Girl 06:04
A09  Stop That 01:49
A10 Alll Have To Do Is Dream (False Start) 00:50
A11  Alll Have To Do Is Dream (Full Take) 05:21

Al2  Oh, What A Feeling u.t. Piano Fragment 00:54

0.343:54
0.343:55
0.343:46
3055A:10
3055A:11
3055A:12
0.415:79
0.415:91
0.415:62 inc.
0.415:63 inc.
0.415:56
0.414B:03
0.415:34 inc.
0.419:11
0.415:61
0.415:59
0.432:28
0.432:95
0.432:96
0.432:97
0.415:31
0.415:40
0.415:60
0.432:98
0.432:94

0.343:50
0.338:09
0.415:79
0.415:91
0.415:62 inc.
0.415:63 inc.
0.415:56
0.414B:03
0.415:34 inc.
3055A:10
3055A:11
3055A:12



9656 ¢ FOXES IN THE BOXES, VOL. TWO (JEMS Archives, Download CD)

AO1
A02
AO03
A04
AO05
A06
A07
A08

NOTES: Cut A03: Listed as What Am | Supposed To Do.

9657 ¢« FOXES IN THE BOXES, VOL. THREE (JEMS Archives, Download CD)

A01
A02
AO03
AO4
AO05
A06
A07
A08
A0S
Al0

9658 ¢ TOO MUCH BLOOD (Dog n Cats Record DAC-182)

AO1
A02
AO03
A04
AO05
A06
A07
A08
A09
Al0
All
Al2

9659 ¢ THE VIRCHOV TAPE (Dog n Cats Record DAC-181)

AO01
A02
AO03
A04

Loving You Is Sweeter Than Ever

Talk Is Cheap

What Am | Gonna Do With Your Love?
Stick It Where It Hurts

You Can't Cut The Mustard 1

You Can't Cut The Mustard 2

You Can't Cut The Mustard 3 (Fragment)
Victor Hugo

Indian Girl

Emotional Rescue

No Use In Crying

| Think I’'m Going Mad
Where The Boys Go
Summer Romance
Undercover Of The Night
We Had It All

She Was Hot

Keep It Cool

2017

Can't Find Love u.t. Can't Find Love 1
Heartbeat Take #1

Can't Find Love u.t. Can't Find Love 2
Eliza Upchink u.t. Eliza 1

All The Way Down

The Golden Mile

Feel On Baby

In Your Hand u.t. Mick’s Idea

She Was Hot

Tie You Up (The Pain Of Love)
Undercover Of The Night

Too Much Blood

Wanna Hold You
She Was Hot
Can't Find Love
Can't Find Love

06:05
11:30
15:25
05:36
03:59
03:14
00:31
03:56

03:45
03:43
03:26
03:53
03:44
03:15
04:21
02:48
06:58
21:01

09:32
03:21
07:08
04:08
06:09
08:50
10:06
04:45
06:55
04:39
04:15
08:04

03:56
05:48
07:08
04:08

0.432:28
0.432:95
0.432:96
0.432:97
0.415:31
0.415:40
0.415:60
0.432:98

0.343:51
0.343:52
0.343:53
0.338:28
0.343:54
0.343:55
0.419:11
0.343:46
0.415:61
0.415:59

0.414A:03+04
0.415:57
0.415:64
0.415:70
0.415:54
0.415:69
0.419:12
0.415:66
0.415:50
0.415:92
0.419:13
0.415:116

0.414A:01
0.414A:02
0.414A:03
0.414A:04



AO05
A06
A07
A08
A09
Al10
All
Al2
Al3
Al4
Al5
Al6
Al7
Al18

What | Am Sayin'ls True
What | Am Sayin'Is True
What | Am Sayin'ls True
The Golden Mile

Christine

Still In Love u.t. Dance Mr K
Forty

Heartbeat Take #1
Identification

In Your Hand

All About You (Train Song)
Undercover Of The Night (94 WYSP Radio Version)
She Was Hot

Keep It Cool

2018

9660 ¢ ALL ABOUT YOU (Dog n Cats Record DAC-187)

A01
A02
AO03
AO4
AO05
A06
A07
A08
A0S
Al0
All
Al2

9661 ¢ BIRD'S VAULT - Rl 61/16 (VOLUME ONE) (Outsider Bird Rec.

A01
A02
AO03
AO4
AO05
A06
A07
A08
A0S
Al0
All

Undercover Of The Night

The Golden Mile

Christine

Still In Love u.t. Dance Mr K

Forty

Heartbeat Take #1

Identification

In Your Hand

I Love You Too Much u.t. Run And Take
All About You a.k.a. Train Song

It’'s A Lie

She Was Hot (94 WYSP Radio Version)

Heartbeat Take #1

Heartbeat Take #2
Heartbeat Take #3

Can't Find Love

Something | Want a.k.a. Your Love
Forty

Tie You Up (The Pain Of Love)
The Golden Mile

Feel On Baby

Christine

Pull Over

04:26 0.414A:05
04:13 0.414A:06
01:59 0.414A:05+06 inc.
00:33 0.415:69 inc.
00:23 0.415:65 inc.
00:32 0.415:32 inc.
00:32 0.415:68 inc.
00:32 0.415:57 inc.
00:33 0.415:67 inc.
00:33 0.415:66 inc.
00:33 0.338:05 inc.
04:22 0.419:11
07:07 0.415:50
21:06 0.415:59
04:21 0.419:11
08:57 0.415:69
02:23 0.415:65
02:14 0.415:32
04:30 0.415:68
03:15 0.415:57
06:43 0.415:67
04:42 0.415:66
03:30 0.415:53
04:26 0.338:05
05:20 0.343:60
06:59 0.415:50
OBR 93 CD 037)

03:24 0.415:57
01:53 0.415:78
01:16 0.415:77
07:13 0.415:64
08:37 0.415:71
04:37 0.415:68
10:06 0.415:72
09:02 0.415:69
02:10 0.419:10inc.
02:28 0.415:65
05:05 0.415:75



NOTES: Cuts AO1, A04-A10: Preceding the CD release already available on vinyl, BIRD’S VAULT
RI1 61/16 (VOLUME ONE) (Outsider Bird Rec. OBR 93037).

9662 ¢ BIRD'S VAULT - RI 61/16 (VOLUME TWO) (Outsider Bird Rec. OBR 93 CD 038)

A01  Miss You 02:01 0.310:57
A02 Tie You Up (The Pain Of Love) 04:49 0.415:73
A03  Wanna Hold You 03:22  0.414B:01
A04  Too Much Blood 08:07 0.415:116
AO5 It’s A Lie 05:24  0.343:60
A06  In Your Hand 04:46  0.415:66
A07  All About You 04:29 0.338:05
A08 Identification 06:40 0.415:67
A09  When You’re Gone a.k.a. Redeyes 02:28 0.310:58
Al0 LittleT& A 02:08 0.310:59
All  Just My Imagination 03:05 0.310:60 inc.
Al2  The Dog 04:43  0.415:76

NOTES: Cuts A01-A11 (A2, A4, A7 incomplete): Preceding the CD release already available on vinyl,
BIRD’S VAULT RI 61/16 (VOLUME TWO) (Outsider Bird Rec. OBR 93038).

2019

9663 ¢ BIRD'S VAULT - RI 61/16 (VOLUME THREE) (Outsider Bird Rec. OBR 93 CD 039)

AO1 It Must Be Hell 05:11  0.415:19
A02  Too Tough 04:27  0.415:80
A03  Pink Pick 02:58 0.415:81
A04  Stop That 05:23  0.415:82
AO5  Chris’ Song 02:57 0.415:84
A06  Melobar 06:42 0.415:85
A07  Stop That 04:17 0.415:83
A08 I’m A Little Mixed Up 08:10 0.415:88
A09  Cooking Up 06:48 0.415:89
A10  Part Of The Night 04:10 0.415:90
All  Pretty Beat Up 06:11  0.415:37
Al2  Wanna Hold You 07:02  0.415:35

NOTES: Cuts A01-A09: Preceding the CD release already available on vinyl, BIRD’S VAULT Rl 61/16
(VOLUME THREE) (Outsider Bird Rec. OBR 93039).

2020

9664 ¢« THE ART COLLINS TAPES (13 Download Albums, listed as PARTS 4-6, 12, 15-23 no label)

A PART 4: THE BULLDOGS (UNDERCOVER DEMOS)
A01 Wanna Hold You 06:51  0.415:35
A02 Pretty Beat Up 05.43 0.415:37 inc.
AO03 Feel On Baby 02:01 0.419:10inc.

A04 The Dog u.t. Unknown Instrumental 04:36  0.415:76



AO5
AO6
A07
A08
A09

BO1
B02
BO3
BO4
BO5
BO6
BO7
BO8
BO9
B10

co1
Cco2
Cco3
co4
C05
Co6
co7
Cco8
Co9
C10
C11
C12

DO1
D02
DO3

D04
D05+06
Do7
D08
D09
D10
D11

EO1
EO2
EO3
EO4
EOS
EO6
EO7
EO8
EO9

Keep It Cool

Show Me A Woman [Intro] u.t. Tie You Up (Pain Of Love)
Wanna Hold You

Pretty Beat Up

Feel On Baby

PART 5: GARY LYONS - NO VOCALS -PARIS IDEAS
Hang Fire

Black Limousine

No Use In Crying

Neighbours

Slave a.k.a. Vagina

Waiting On A Friend

Unknown Take #1

Unknown Take #2

Unknown Instrumental

Shirley

PART 6: UNDERCOVER FIRST SEQUENCE - TALK HER
INTO IT

Too Tough u.t. Triple X

It Must Be Hell

Undercover Of The Night

Tie You Up (The Pain Of Love)

She Was Hot

Feel On Baby

All The Way Down

Too Much Blood

Tried To Talk Her Into It

Too Much Blood

Pretty Beat Up (XMAS Issue)

Dog Shit

PART 12: EARLY UNDERCOVER TRACKS AND UNUSED
TRACKS

Keep It Cool a.k.a. Keep It Cool #1

Keep It Cool a.k.a. Keep It Cool #2

Gotta Know You u.t. Gotta Know You (Wanna Hold You
#1)

Wanna Hold You u.t. Wanna Hold You #2
[Empty / Not released]

All The Way Down

Gotta Know You

[Empty / Not released]

The Dog u.t. Rocker

Show Me A Woman [Intro] u.t. Slinky
PART 15: NEW TRACKS 2/14/84 SIDE A
Can't Find Love

Heartbeat Take #1

Heartbeat Take #2

Heartbeat Take #3

Cooking Up a.k.a. What | Am Sayin'Is True
Something | Want

Eliza Upchink u.t. Eliza

Chris' Song

Part Of The Night a.k.a. Golden Caddy

09:52
01:02
07:05
05:48
02:00

02:26
04:03
04:21
03:37
08:35
05:08
04:36
08:13
08:26
02:47

04:17
05:20
04:04
04:28
04:47
09:40
04:31
08:47
03:43
10:19
05:17
07:41

09:59
20:43
07:47

03:34

06:21
06:08

04:48
01:08

07:08
03:23
01:50
01:14
06:53
08:25
04:09
03:00
04:09

0.415:58
0.415:72 inc.
0.415:35
0.415:37 inc.
0.419:10 inc.

0.343:31
0.350:28
0.343:24
0.350:15
0.350:11
0.350:16
0.343:61
0.343:62
0.343:63
7043:07 inc.

0.415:80
0.415:19
0.419:13
0.415:92
0.415:93
0.419:12
0.415:94
0.415:95
0.415:79
0.415:96
0.415:97
0.415:74

0.415:58
0.415:59
0.414B:02

0.414B:01

0.415:54
0.415:98

0.415:76
0.415:72 inc.

0.415:64
0.415:57
0.415:78
0.415:77
0.415:89
0.415:71
0.415:70
0.415:84
0.415:90



FO1
FO2
FO3
FO4
FO5
FO6
FO7
FO8

GO1
G02
G03
G04
GO5
G06
GO07
G08
G09
G10
G11
G12
G13
G14
G15
G16
G17

HO1
HO2
HO3
HO4
HO5
HO6
HO7
HO8
HO9

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

PART 16: NEW TRACKS 2/14/84 SIDE B

Pink Pick

Pull Over

The Golden Mile

The Dog

Show Me A Woman

Show Me A Woman u.t. Melobar
Melobar u.t. Mick's Idea

In Your Hand a.k.a. Mick's Idea

PART 17: ROLLING STONES (RW)
Just My Imagination

Miss You

Lies

Munich Hilton

Munich Hilton

When You're Gone a.k.a Redeyes
Hang Fire

Shattered

Stay Where You Are

Lies

Brown Leaves

You Don't Have To Go

Untitled

Shame, Shame, Shame

Black Limousine

Little T & A listed as Untitled
Just My Imagination

PART 18: NEW TRACKS 2/14/84 - MICKS IDEA
In Your Hand u.t. Mick's Idea (In Your Hand)

The Stumble/Hideway

Run And Take

Still In Love u.t. Dance Mr K
Munich Hilton

Christine

Identification

Forty u.t. Flirty

I’m A Little Mixed-Up u.t. Discovery Bar

PART 19: MICHAEL GEARY TAPE

A Different Kind u.t. Everlasting My Love (Nanker Phelge)

Claudine

Get Yourself Together u.t. | Can See It (See Me)

We Had It All

Let's Go Steady
Aladdin Story

Dance Pt. 1

Think I'm Going Mad
She Was Hot

Too Much Blood

Undercover Of The Night (Short Dub)
Undercover Of The Night (Long Dub)

02:55
05:07
08:50
04:48
10:03
04:50
06:34
02:43

06:21
01:53
04:43
03:59
04:02
02:19
03:21
02:22
02:59
03:40
02:50
05:25
04:22
03:47
03:40
02:02
00:23

04:45
05:29
03:41
02:24
05:59
02:25
06:41
04:35
08:14

06:04
03:37
03:24
02:57
02:51
04:39
06:03
05:37
07:01
04:01
04:29
06:16

0.415:81
0.415:75
0.415:69
0.415:76
0.415:72
0.415:73
0.415 85
0.415:66 inc.

0.310:61
0.310:57
0.310:62
0.310:63
0.310:64
0.310:58
0.310:65
0.310:66
0.311:63
0.310:67
0.310:47
0.311:29
0.311:66
0.311:30
0.311:44
0.310:59
0.310:61 inc.

0.415:66
0.415:49
0.415:53
0.415:32
0.415:99
0.415:65
0.415:67
0.415:68
0.415:88

0.310:37
0.311:48
0.128:14
0.343:28
0.338:30
0.188B:08
0.343:64
0.338:31
0.415:61
0.415:117
0.419:14
0.419:15



Jo1
102
J03
104
J05
J06
107
J08
J09
J10
J11
112

K01
K02
KO3
K04
K05
K06
K07
K08
K09
K10
K11
K12

Lo1
LO2
LO3
LO4
LO5
LO6
LO7

Mo01
Mo02
Mo03
M04
MO05
MO06
MO07
M08

9665 ¢ FULLY FINISHED STUDIO OUTTAKES VOL. 1.2.3 (3 CDs) (Black Frisco

A01
A02
AO03
AO4

PART 20: RS PARIS 1980

Slave u.t. Vagina

Black Limousine

Waiting On A Friend

Waiting On A Friend

Start Me Up a.k.a. Start Me Up #2
Start Me Up a.k.a. Start Me Up #5
Neighbours

Heaven

Hang Fire

Tops

Slave u.t. Vagina New Vocal

Slave u.t. Vagina Vocal #2

PART 21: LP TRACKS 12/80

Slave u.t. Vagina

Waiting On A Friend

Black Limousine

Neighbours

Claudine

Think I'm Going Mad

Worried About You

Heaven

Hang Fire

Tops

No Use In Crying

Start Me Up

PART 22: TOO MUCH BLOOD - MASTER DUBS
Too Much Blood

Too Much Blood

Too Much Blood

Too Much Blood

Too Much Blood

Too Much Blood

Too Much Blood

PART 23: TOO MUCH BLOOD - REMIXEN
Too Much Blood

Too Much Blood

Too Much Blood

Too Much Blood

Too Much Blood (Arthur Baker Remix)
Too Much Blood

Too Much Blood (WBLS Mix 12" [A]) 10'59)
Too Much Blood (WBLS Mix 12" [B]) 8'05)

2021

Nobody's Perfect
Trouble’s A Coming
Dreams To Remember
Don’t Lie To Me

09:47
03:43
04:52
04:47
03:48
03:51
03:24
05:25
02:25
04:22
04:44
04:34

08:52
04:21
03:20
03:16
02:48
05:07
06:47
04:58
02:12
03:49
03:19
03:27

01:19
10:21
04:26
09:45
01:14
05:40
06:21

08:45
06:00
07:19
07:40
10:34
07:51
10:28
10:42

04:07
04:46
07:45
02:10

0.350:17
0.350:29
0.350:18
0.350:08
0.350:26
0.350:25
0.350:14
0.350:10
0.343:29
0.350:32
0.350:19
0.350:20

0.350:09
0.350:21
0.350:22
0.350:30
0.311:49
0.338:19
0.343:23
0.350:23
0.343:29
0.350:33
0.343:22
0.350:24

0.415.101
0.415.102
0.415.103
0.415.104
0.415.105
0.415.106
0.415.107

0.415.108
0.415.109
0.415.110
0.415.111
0.415.112
0.415.113
0.415.114
0.415.115

Rec. BFR 101-103)

0.432:101
0.338:32

0.415:118
0.432:102



AO05
A06
A07
A08
A09
Al10
All
Al2
Al3
Al4
Al5
Al6
Al7
Al18
BO1
B0O2
BO3
BO4
BO5
BO6
BO7
BO8
BO9
B10
B11
B12
B13
B14
B15
Cco1
C02
Co3
co4
C05
Co6
co7
Cco8

C09
C10
C11
C12
C13
C14
C15
C16
C17

Fiji Jim

Eliza Upchink

Deep Love

She’s Doing Her Thing
Putty In Your Hands

Big Truff u.t. Dog Shit

20 Nil

Tell Her How It Is

(You Better) Stop That
Scarlet

Walk With Me Wendy
Never Make You Cry

Part Of The Night

Low Down

It’'s A Lie

(I Can’t See No One Else) Beside You
Not The Way To Go

Giving It Up

Hands Off

Built That Way

Keep It Cool

Can’t Find Love

You Win Again

Blood Red Wine

Fast Talking, Slow Walking
Cooking Up

Every Time | Break Her Heart
Dream About

Flip The Switch

Sanctuary

Desperate Man

Prairie Love

Living In The Heart Of Love
Still In Love With You

Tried To Talk Her Into It
Might As Well Get Juiced
Too Many Cooks

Curtis Meets Smokey

Covered In Bruises

lvy League

Too Tight

Criss Cross

Strictly Memphis

It’s Only Rock’n Roll

Extreme Western Grip u.t. Studio Jam Session
Well Well u.t. Studio Jam Session

03:43
04:41
03:47
03:05
03:09
06:09
05:45
04:07
02:49
03:39
04:07
04:32
05:39
05:12
04:22
05:05
03:42
04:18
03:38
04:43
05:26
07:25
03:25
05:18
05:54
04:15
07:08
05:06
04:41
04:57
06:13
05:21
03:29
04:26
04:44
07:16
04:58

04:17
04:53
04:58
04:33
03:41
03:32
04:42
03:03
04:05

0.310:74
0.415:119
0.432:100
0.141:52
0.432:103
0.415:120
0.650:68
0.996C:10
0.415:121
1.284:07
0.188B:21
0.311:68
0.415:122
0.650:67
0.343:66
0.432:104
0.333A:31
0.448:66
0.562B:24
0.255:42
0.415:124
0.415:62
0.311:19
0.150.13
0.249A:14
0.415:123
0.310:69
0.650:70
0.650:69
0.650:71
0.650:72
0.650:73
0.249A:15
0.415:125
0.415:126
0.650:75
1079A:03

0.159A:15
0.310:54
0.562B:25
0.650:74
0.226:41
0.432B:34
1079:01
0.759:08
0.759:09



9666 ¢ THE VINNIE KARSLAKE TAPE a.k.a. LEEROY STRANGE LEAKS (Download album)

A01  Undercover Of The Night 04:27 0.419:16
A02  Don’t Mess With Cupid u.t. Ronnie’s Song 02:41 0.432:105
AO03  You Got Me Rocking 04:46 0.562A:17
A04  Might As Well Get Juiced u.t. Juiced 05:56 0.650:76
AO5 Low Down 03:53 0.650:77
A06  Don’t Want Somebody Else 02:03 0.562:24
A07  Saint Of Me u.t. Saint Out Of Me 05:39 0.650:78

9667 + VOODOO LOUNGE SONGWRITING SESSIONS (4 download CDs) (StoneyRoad/Glimmerman
SGP V0l.01-04)

A01 Mick's Idea #1 01:51 0.562:25
A02 Mick's Idea #2 03:56 0.562:26
A03 Breakin' #1 04:42 0.562:27
A04 Breakin' #2 01:40 0.562:28
A05 Make It Now 02:23 0.562:29
A06 Keith's Idea #1 03:01 0.562:30
A07 Not Enough #1 00:56 0.562:31
A08 Not Enough #2 00:53 0.562:32
A09 Keith's Idea #2 04:02 0.562:33
Al10 Keith's Idea #3a 05:34 0.562:34
All Keith's Idea #3b 00:44 0.562:35
Al12 You Got Away With Murder 02:01 0.562:14a
Al3 Not Enough #3 02:16 0.562:36
Al4 Not Enough #4 00:24 0.562:37
Al15 It's Funny #1 00:49 0.562:20a
Al6 Glimmer Twins Boogie 01:35 0.562:12
Al7 Why You Runnin #1 03:25 0.562:13a
A18 Why You Runnin #2 01:27 0.562:13b
Al19 Mick's Idea #3a 02:27 0.562:38
A20 Mick's Idea #3b 01:05 0.562:39
A21 Mick's Idea #3c 04:40 0.562:40
A22 Look Out Baby #1 05:16 0.562:15a
A23 Look Out Baby #2 05:24 0.562:15b
BO1 I'm Fallin' #1 02:42 0.562:41
B0O2 I'm Fallin' #2 05:06 0.562:42
BO3 I'm Fallin' #3 02:00 0.562:43
BO4 Mick's Idea #4a 01:13 0.562:44
BO5 Mick's Idea #4b 00:20 0.562:45
B0O6 Mick's Idea #4c 01:23 0.562:46
BO7 Mick's Idea #4d 01:18 0.562:47
B0O8 Mick's Idea #5a 03:31 0.562:48
B0O9 Mick's Idea #5b 06:37 0.562:49
B10 Mick's Idea #5c¢ 04:00 0.562:50
B11 Mick's Idea #5d 04:32 0.562:51

B12 Mick's Idea #6a 01:44 0.562:52



B13
B14
B15
B16
B17
B18
B19
B20
B21
B22
B23
co1
Cco2
Cco3
Cco4
C05
C0o6
co7
Cco8
Co9
C10
C11
C12
C13
Ci4
C15
C16
DO1
D02
D03
D04
D05
Do6
Do7
Do8
D09
D10
D11
D12
D13
D14
D15
D16
D17
D18
D19
D20

Mick's Idea #6b
Mick's Idea #7
Anything For You #1
Anything For You #2
Anything For You #3
Anything For You #4
Anything For You #5
Mick's Idea #8a
Mick's Idea #8b
Mick's Idea #8c
Mick's Idea #8d
Unknown #18
Unknown #19

He Loves You So #1

He Loves You So (interlude)

He Loves You So #2
Untitled #1

My Love Is My Love
Untitled #2

Randy Whore #1

Working on Randy Whore

Randy Whore #2
Alteration Boogie
Keith's Idea #4

Get Your Hands Off #1
Get Your Hands Off #2
Thru And Thru #1

Thru And Thru #2
Make It Now #1

Make It Now #2

Slips Away [Pt.1]

Slips Away [Pt.2]

Slips Away [Pt.3]

KR talks

Slips Away [Pt.4]
32-20 Blues

Slips Away [Pt.5]

Slips Away [Pt.6]
Untitled #3

Keith's Idea #5

Band instrumental #1a
Band instrumental #1b
Band instrumental #1c
Goodbye To Love

Talk

It's Funny #2

Mick's Idea #9

02:10
01:55
01:14
00:45
01:34
01:12
00:59
03:36
00:36
04:20
07:11
05:29
01:23
01:43
00:29
03:44
00:43
07:58
02:09
05:02
02:52
04:16
04:45
03:30
06:40
05:14
04:15
03:18
01:31
07:56
01:27
02:27
00:49
00:35
05:12
00:30
02:58
02:06
02:26
01:13
01:40
03:20
02:43
02:18
01:10
01:48
01:51

0.562:53
0.562:54
0.562:21a
0.562:21b
0.562:21c
0.562:21d
0.562:21e
0.562:55
0.562:56
0.562:57
0.562:58
0.562:59
0.562:60
0.562:03a
0.562:03b
0.562:03c¢
0.562:61
0.562:04
0.562:62
0.562:01a
0.562:01b
0.562:16
0.562:07
0.562:63
0.562:11
0.562:08
0.562:02
0.562:23
0.562:09a
0.562:09b
0.562:10a
0.562:10b
0.562:10c
0.562:10d
0.562:10e
0.562:10f
0.562:10g
0.562:10h
0.562:64
0.562:65
0.562:66
0.562:67
0.562:68
0.562:06
0.562:69
0.562:20b
0.562:22



D21
D22
D23
D24

Mick's Idea #10

Band Instrumental #2

Band Instrumental #3 more funky
I'm Fallin'

05:30
00:50
00:32
06:33

0.562:17a
0.562:17b
0.562:17c
0.562:18

9668 ¢« ROTTERDAM REHEARSALS 1973 (3 download CDs) (Acid Project APCD 067)

AO1
A02
AO03
A04
AO05
A06
A07
A08
A09
Al10
All
Al2
Al3
Al4
Al5
Al6
Al7
Al18
Al9
A20
A21
A22
A23
A24
BO1
B0O2
BO3
BO4
BO5
BO6
BO7
BO8
BO9
B10
B11
B12
B13
B14
Cco1
C02

Angie

Angie

Angie

Angie

Brown Sugar

Brown Sugar

100 Years Ago

Brown Sugar

Brown Sugar

100 Years Ago

100 Years Ago

100 Years Ago

100 Years Ago

100 Years Ago

100 Years Ago

Jumpin’ Jack Flash

Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heartbreaker)
Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heartbreaker)
Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heartbreaker)
Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heartbreaker)
Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heartbreaker)
Happy

Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heartbreaker)
Can You Hear The Music

Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heartbreaker)
Can You Hear The Music

100 Years Ago

Dancing With Mr.D.

100 Years Ago

Harp Jam

Starfucker

Starfucker

Starfucker

Rocks Off

100 Years Ago

100 Years Ago

Can You Hear The Music

Hide Your Love

Hide Your Love

Angie

03:19
04:43
02:52
01:09
04:58
01:14
00:23
00:56
00:25
00:42
04:19
01:58
04:46
01:59
03:13
00:34
05:52
04:45
04:08
01:24
00:18
04:23
00:24
00:16
00:36
03:30
01:45
03:51
01:48
06:00
05:20
01:31
02:53
02:33
05:13
06:00
07:46
03:09
07:22
04:10

0.233:23
0.233:24
0.233:25
0.233:26
0.233:27
0.233:28
0.233:29
0.233:30
0.233:31
0.233:32
0.233:33
0.233:34
0.233:35
0.233:36
0.233:37
0.233:38
0.233:39
0.233:40
0.233:41
0.233:42
0.233:43
0.233:44
0.233:45
0.233:46
0.233:47
0.233:48
0.233:49
0.233:50
0.233:51
0.233:52
0.233:53
0.233:54
0.233:55
0.233:01
0.233:57
0.233:58
0.233: 03
0.233:60
0.233:61
0.233:62



CO3  Shine A Light 03:58 0.233:63

C04  Starfucker 01:11 0.233:64
CO05  Starfucker 02:37 0.233:65
C06  Starfucker 03:00 0.233:66
CO07  Rock‘N’Roll Jam 01:45 0.233:67
C08  Gimmie Shelter 02:23 0.233:68
C09  Gimmie Shelter 04:53 0.233:69
C10  Gimmie Shelter 02:56 0.233:70
C11  Doo Doo Doo Doo Doo (Heartbreaker) 01.44 0.233:71
Cl2 100 Years Ago 01:37 0.233:72
C13  Dancing With Mr.D. 02:30 0.233:73
Cl14 Dancing With Mr.D. 02:49 0.233:74
C15  Starfucker 02:11 0.233:75
Cl6  Starfucker 01:00 0.233:76

NOTES: Cuts B10 and B13 plus extended versions of cuts A06, A16, A23, B12, B14, C01, C02, C04-C11
and C13 -C15 previously released on CAN YOU HEAR THE MOBILE (see Entry 9554 above).

Links

Rolling Stones BT Database: https://dbboots.com

Bootlegpedia http://bootlegpedia.com/en/artist/The-Rolling-Stones

Recent Rolling Stones Reviews http://www.hotwacks.com/database/publish/

Various Artists Reviews https://www.collectorsmusicreviews.com/category/news-new-releases/

The History of Leaking https://iorr.org/talk/read.php?2,2103951

Source
Felix Aeppli, The Ultimate Guide To The Rolling Stones (1985 / 1996 / 2003 / 2022):
http://aeppli.ch/tug.htm




